

GR. 812/2019
Present : Manali Samanta, JM, 6th Court, Asansol

23/03/2022

Today is fixed plea.

Accused persons (04) are on CB and are present by filing hazira. Ld. Advocate for the accused is present. Ld. A.P.P is also present. The record is taken up for examination of the accused U/S 251 Cr.P.C .

Perused the C.S, F.I.R, and other materials of record, I am of opinion that a prima facie case u/s 448/323/506/120B of IPC is made out against the accused persons .

As such, the substance of accusation u/s 448/323/506/120B of IPC is read over and explained to the accused persons u/s 251 Cr.P.C by me in open Court.

The accused persons after hearing the same pleaded not guilty by saying “Nirdosh Sir,” and claimed to be tried in open court.

To 20/09/2022 for evidence.

Issue summons upon the CSW1 & 2 at once. BC-II to comply.

D & C by me :

JM, 6th Court, Asansol

JM, 6th Court, Asansol
(J.O.Code- WB001142)